
ERNTEBOSS II T
(Type EW 536 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste Nr. 99 536.DE.90E.1

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  03/04



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+ERNTEBOSS+II+T+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   78    00  535.20.012.0           1 STEHER SCHW.ZUS.               SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
   81    00  534.20.011.0           1 EINSTIEGSKLAPPE                MARCHEPIED           FOLDING STEP
   82    00  128.87.195.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   83    00       173.143           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   84    00       162.803           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X4              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   85    00       435.137           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   86    00       430.952           4 SEILKLEMME 5 MM  DIN 741       SERRE-CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE
   87    00       431.530           1 SEIL 5X975                     CABLE METALLIQUE     CABLE

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  534.24.000.0           1 DUERRFUTTERAUFBAUVERSTELLUNG M SUPERSTR.P.FOURRAGE  DRY FORAGE SUPERSTR.     (1-20
    0.03 00  534.25.000.0           1 DUERRFUTTERAUFBAUVERST. HYDR.  SUPERSTR. P.FOURRAGE DRY FORAGE SUPERSTR.     - 1020(31-71
    0.04 00  534.25.000.1           1 DUERRFUTTERAUFBAUVERST. HYDR.  SUPERSTR. P.FOURRAGE DRY FORAGE SUPERSTR.     + 1021(31-73
    1    00  141.24.012.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
    2    00  141.24.013.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
    3    00  141.24.016.0           2 VERSTELLHEBEL                  LEVIER               LEVER, LOCK
    4    00  141.24.017.0           3 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    5    00  534.24.003.0           2 HEBEL RE.                      LEVIER               LEVER                    R
    6    00  141.24.010.0           2 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
    7    00       103.044           3 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
    8    00  141.24.021.0           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
    9    00  141.24.020.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   10    00  105.23.022.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   11    00       162.422           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   12    00       175.265           2 SPLINT 5X36 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   13    00       438.001           2 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS                CLIP, SPRING
   14    00       162.403           3 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   15    00       103.088           1 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   16    00       120.161           3 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   17    00       165.312           3 FEDERRING  12 DIN 128 ZN       RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   18    00       435.378           3 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   19    00       103.086           2 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   20    00  534.24.005.0           1 HEBEL SCHW.ZUS.                LEVIER               LEVER
   21    00       624.078           4 DISTANZBUECHSE 25X20X12,5      DOUILLE ENTRETOISE   SPACER
   22    00       103.326           4 SK-SCHR. M 12X70 DIN 931-8.8   VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       122.108           4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   24    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   31    00       442.095           2 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER              VERIN                RAM
   31.01 00       442.118           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ    ( BUETER )    GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   32    00  534.25.010.0           1 LASCHE LI.SCHW.ZUS.            ECLISSE              PLATE                    L
   33    00  534.25.014.0           1 LASCHE RE.SCHW.ZUS.            ECLISSE              PLATE                    R
   35    00  534.25.008.0           1 KONSOLE RE.SCHW.ZUS.           CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   36    00     448.1.042           2 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG DROIT VISSAGE        THREADED UNION
   37    00       103.024           4 SK-SCHR. M 6X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           - 1020
   38    00       120.157           4 SK-MUTTER M  6 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.                - 1020
   39    00     448.1.251           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                RACCORD FILETE EN T  T-CONNECTION
   40    00  534.25.017.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            - 1020(40,70,71
   40.01 00  534.25.017.1           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            + 1021(40.01,70,71
   41    00     447.4.206           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/ 450 MM  CEL CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE
   41.01 00       415.579           1 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   42    00  107.25.026.0           4 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP
   43    00       118.111           4 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS                  SCREW
   44    00  140.25.010.0           1 LEITUNG KPL.                   CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (44,70,71
   45    00       162.416          12 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   46    00       120.161           8 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   47    00       103.096           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X80             VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   48    00       445.056           1 DREIWEGEHAHN 8 L               ROBINET A 3 VOIES    THREE WAY VALVE          - 1020
   49    00     447.2.207           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/ 650 MM  DKO LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
   49.01 00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   50    00       162.417           4 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   51    00       175.265           4 SPLINT 5X36 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   52    00       103.065           6 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   53    00       120.160          10 SK-MUTTER     M10 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   54    00       162.404           6 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   55    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   56    00       448.100           1 RUECKSTROMDROSSEL  AG  M14X1,5 REDUCTEUR DE REFLUX  REDUCING VALVE
   57    00       494.444           1 AZB „DUERRFUTTERAUFBAU“        DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   58    00       103.067           2 SK-SCHR. M1OX4O DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   59    00  141.21.014.0           2 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
   60    00       435.378           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   61    00  534.25.018.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            - 1020(61,70,71
   62    00       162.405           4 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            - 1020
   63    00       165.308           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 6     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING           - 1020
   64    00       494.442           1 AZB „DOSIERER“                 DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                 - 1020
   70    00       448.005           6 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   71    00       448.006           6 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   72    00     447.5.203           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/5000  CEL M1 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           + 1021
   73    00       415.579           1 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                   + 1021
   74    00  126.23.022.1           3 BOLZEN I                       AXE                  PIN

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0070



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  121.35.000.0           1 HANDBREMSE KPL.                FREIN A MAIN         HAND BRAKE RED           (1-21
    1    00       870.010           1 STELLHEBEL                     LEVIER DE REGLAGE    LEVER
    2    00       431.856           1 STAHLDRAHTSEIL MIT KAUSCHE     CABLE DE FIL D’ACIER STEEL WIRE CABLE         @6000
    3    00  121.35.002.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT GAUCHE       SUPPORT LEFT
    4    00       430.980           1 SEILKAUSCHE A 5  DIN 6899      COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE
    5    00       430.952           3 SEILKLEMME 5 MM  DIN 741       SERRE-CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE
    6    00  121.35.006.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    7    00       432.524           1 BOWDENZUGHUELLE L=470          BOWDEN-CABLE         BOWDEN CABLE
    8    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    9    00       103.064           1 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   10    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   11    00       103.304           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X65 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00  100.73.105.0           3 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY
   18    00       162.401           3 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   19    00       157.014           3 SICHERUNGSRING 16X1 DIN 471    CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   20    00       103.324           1 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 931-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   21    00       162.416           1 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   22    00  135.70.040.1           1 BEDIENUNGSKONSOLE              CONSOLE DE COMMANDE  CONSOLE
   23    00  121.35.010.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0130



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  122.50.010.1           1 KUPPLUNG KPL.                  ACCOUPLEMENT         COUPLING                 (35,43,44,58-61
    1    00             -           1 —                             —                   —                       *190
    2    00  122.50.319.0           1 TRAGARM LI.                    BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  L
    3    00  122.50.320.0           1 TRAGARM RE.                    BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  R
    4    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       *185
    8    00  122.50.317.0           2 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    9    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       *185
   10    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       *185
   11    00  122.50.009.0          14 PU-EINLAUFSTREIFEN             BANDES D’ALIMENTAT.  INTAKE STRIP             16 ST F.  31 MESSER
   12    00       100.063           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   13    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   14    00       435.182           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   15    00       162.808           2 SCHEIBE 50X35,5X4              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   16    00       172.198           2 SPANNSTIFT 1OX45 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   17    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   18    00       103.043           1 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   19    00       120.159           1 SK-MUTTER      M8 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   20    00  122.50.065.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ                   TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
   21    00       163.101           2 SCHEIBE 35,5/50X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   22    00       172.172           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X50   DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    00       162.621           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   26    00       175.050           4 SPLINT 4X20   DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   27    00       438.001           2 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS                CLIP, SPRING
   28    00       166.807           4 SCHEIBE 50X30,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00  122.50.322.0           1 DOPPELKETTENRAD                ROUE DE CHAINE DUOB. DOUBLE SPROCKET          (29,30
   29.01 00  103.50.110.0           1 DOPPELKETTENRAD                ROUE DE CHAINE DUOB. DOUBLE SPROCKET          P:31 MESSER
   30    00       410.630           2 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 3020 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH
   31    00  122.50.008.1           1 LOCHLEISTE                     BARRE A TROU         BAR
   31.01 00  136.50.008.0           1 LOCHLEISTE                     BARRE A TROU         BAR                      P:31 MESSER
   32    00       122.057           5 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   33    00       162.613           1 SCHEIBE 42X30,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   34    00       166.815           3 SCHEIBE 39X30,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   35    00       155.137           2 SICHERUNGSRING  55X2 DIN 472   CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   36    00       191.011           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL SFGC M6 DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   37    00  410.50.024.0           1 MUTTER                         ECROU                NUT
   38    00       624.022           1 SPANNROLLE                     GALET DE TENSION     TENSIONING PULLEY
   39    00       165.013           1 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 14    RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   40    00       100.348           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X75 DIN 931 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   41    00       150.122           1 PASSFEDER A  10X8X40  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   42    00       155.026           1 SICHERUNGSRING  30X1,5 DIN471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   43    00       162.456           2 SCHEIBE 40,2/54X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   44    00  122.50.011.1           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING
   45    00  122.50.080.0           1 RUTSCHBLECH LI.                TOLE                 SLIDING PLATE            L
   46    00  122.50.081.0           1 RUTSCHBLECH RE.                TOLE                 SLIDING PLATE            R
   47    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   48    00       120.109           6 SK-MUTTER M 8 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   49    00       165.010           6 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 8     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   50    00  115.04.114.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   51    00       162.603           1 SCHEIBE 25X14,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   52    00       172.172           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X50   DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   53    00       462.082           1 EINF.ROLLENKETTE ASA 60 79 GL. CHAINE A ROUL.SIMPLE SIMPLEX ROLLER CAHIN
   53.01 00       462.471           1 ROLLENKETTE 60H-1X77-DIN 8188  CHAINE               CHAIN                    P:31 MESSER
   54    00       172.122           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   55    00       462.908           1 SCHLUSSGLIED 3/4" ASA 60 GEKR. MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   56    00  121.50.050.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   57    00       166.401           4 SCHEIBE 28X15X1                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   58    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   59    00  122.50.013.1           1 KUPPLUNGSNABE                  MOYEU D’EMBRAYAGE    SPROCKET
   60    45      16.50.25           1 PROFILKEIL                     CLAVETTE PROFILEE    KEY
   61    45      66.19.00           1 BLATTFEDER                     LEAF SPRING          RESSORT PLAT
   62    00       162.642           1 SCHEIBE 65X15X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   67    00  102.50.251.0           1 PRALLBLECH KPL.                CHICANE              INTAKE PLATE             (67-69
   68    00       435.305           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   69    00       464.209           1 KNOTENKETTE 12 GL.             CHAINE A NOEUDS      CHAIN
   70    00       438.017           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   72    00       157.029           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   73    00       108.339           1 FLR.-SCHR. M8X35 DIN 603-4.6   VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND BOLT
   74    00       108.037           1 FLR-SCHR. M 8X25  DIN 603-4.6  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   76    00  122.50.075.0           1 DISTANZRING                    RONDELLE D’ECART.    SPACER
   77    00       100.299           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X40 DIN 931 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   82    00       459.035           2 ANSCHLAGPUFFER                 BUTEE                STOP
   84    00       120.159           2 SK-MUTTER      M8 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   85    00       150.687           1 PASSFEDER B 16X10X36 DIN 6885  CLAVETTE             KEY
   86    00       166.828           1 SCHEIBE 75X55,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   87    00  121.80.039.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   88    00       166.426           7 SCHEIBE 75X55,5X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0180



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.50.105.1           1 PICK-UP-TROMMEL KPL.           TAMBOUR DU PICK-UP   PICK-UP-REEL             (1-56
    0.02 00  122.50.034.0           1 STIRNBLECH RECHTS ZUS.         TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT              R (21,38-42
    0.03 00  122.50.029.0           1 STIRNBLECH LINKS ZUS.          TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT              L (26
    0.04 00  102.50.280.0           5 ZINKENROHR KPL.                TUBE PORTE-DENTS     TINE TUBE                (6-17,53
    0.05 00  102.50.214.0           2 STIRNSCHEIBE KPL.              RONDELLE D’EXTREMITE BEARING PLATE            (2,8,9,18,19
    1    00  122.50.050.0           1 JOCH                           TRAVEE               SUPPORT
    2    00  102.50.215.0           2 STIRNSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE D’EXTREMITE BEARING PLATE
    3    00  122.50.055.1           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
    4    00       103.043           2 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
    5    00       120.159           3 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    6    00  102.50.281.0           5 ZINKENROHR                     TUBE PORTE-DENTS     TINE TUBE
    7    00       436.144          65 FEDERZINKE                     DENT A RESSORT       SPRING TINE
    8    00  122.50.018.0          20 FLANSCHGEHAEUSE                BRIDE POUR CARTER    FLANGE HOUSING
    9    00       624.086          20 LAGERHAELFTE                   MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING
   10    00       157.010           5 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   11    00       163.104           5 SCHEIBE 12.2 X 23 X 1.5        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   12    00       401.913           5 LAUFROLLE LR5201               POULIE               ROLLER
   13    00  122.50.014.0          10 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   14    00       108.906          65 FLR-SCHRAUBE M8X50 DIN603-8.8  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND SCREW
   15    00  100.05.007.0          65 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP
   16    00       122.106          65 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   17    00  122.50.019.0           5 DISTANZPROFIL                  PROFIL               PROFILE
   18    00       108.907          20 FLR-SCHR.M8X20 DIN603 8.8 ZN   VIS TGS              FLAT ROUND SCREW
   19    00       122.106          20 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   20    00  122.50.062.0           2 PASSFEDER A10X8X40             CLAVETTE             KEY
   21    00       406.071           1 FLANSCHLAGER INA RRTY 30       PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   22    00  122.50.058.0          23 ABSTREIFER                     RACLEUR              SCRAPER
   23    00  122.50.056.1           1 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE
   24    00       166.815           2 SCHEIBE 39X30,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   25    00       155.026           1 SICHERUNGSRING  30X1,5 DIN471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   26    00  122.50.030.0           1 STIRNBLECH LI.                 TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT              L
   27    00  122.50.045.0           1 STEUERSCHEIBE KPL.             DISQUE               DISC
   28    00  122.50.046.0           1 SCHEIBE I                      RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00  122.50.047.0           2 SCHEIBE II                     RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   30    00       106.053           3 SENKSCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN7991    VIS A TETE 6 PANS    HEXAGON BOLT
   32    00       122.057           3 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   33    00       406.065           1 2-LOCHFLANSCHLAGER INA RATY 30 PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   35    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   36    00  122.50.039.0           1 DECKEL                         CHAPEAU              COVER
   37    00       118.009           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   38    00  122.50.035.0           1 STIRNBLECH RE.                 TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT              R
   39    00  122.50.038.0           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   40    00       108.143           2 FLR.SCHR. M 1OX25 DIN 6O3-8.8  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    SCREW
   41    00       165.011           2 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128           BAGUE                WASHER, LOCK
   42    00       120.110           2 SK-MUTTER M 10 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   43    00  122.50.059.0          25 STUETZE                        SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   45    00       162.889           3 SCHEIBE 10.5/43X6              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   46    00  122.50.057.0           1 ABSTREIFER LI.                 RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.            L
   47    00  122.50.054.0           2 ABSTREIFER AUSSEN              RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.
   49    00       118.009          52 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   50    00       103.061           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X16 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   51    00       165.311           4 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   52    00       100.063           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   54    00       108.918           1 FLR-SCHR. M 8X55 DIN 603-8.8   VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   55    00  457.50.036.1           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D’APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   56    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0195



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  135.70.000.1           1 NORMALDEICHSEL (GRUNDKOERPER)  TIMON STANDARD       STANDARD DRAWBAR         (1-2
    0.02 00  135.71.000.1           1 AUSRUESTUNG NORMAL M. ZUGOESE  EQUIPEMENT           EQUIPMENT                (15-17,62,63
    0.03 00  141.74.000.2           1 KNICKZYLINDER                  VERIN D’ARTICULATION DRAWBAR CYLINDER         FU1                   1
    0.04 00  135.73.000.1           1 VERSTELLSPINDEL KPL.           BROCHE DE REGLAGE    ADJUSTING SPINDEL        (18-25,64,65
    0.05 00  103.72.000.1           1 AUSRUESTUNG TIEFLIEGEND KPL.   EQUIPEMENT ATTELAGE  EQUIPMENT LOW-SLUNG      FU2                   2
    1    00  135.70.005.1           1 UNIVERSALDEICHSEL LI.          TIMON UNIVERSEL      UNIVERSAL DRAWBAR        L
    2    00  135.70.011.1           1 UNIVERSALDEICHSEL RE.          TIMON UNIVERSEL      UNIVERSAL DRAWBAR        R
    3    00  102.01.106.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00       162.608           6 SCHEIBE 60X35,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    5    00       172.199           5 SPANNSTIFT  10X50  DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    6    00       172.146           4 SPANNSTIFT  6X50   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    7    00  135.70.029.0           2 BOLZEN  L=65                   AXE                  PIN
    8    00       162.606          24 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    9    00       173.143          10 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   10    00  135.70.030.1           1 FORMROHR                       TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT
   13    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   14    00       103.305           2 SK-SCHR. M10X70 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   15    00       103.422           2 SK-SCHR.   M20X120 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   16    00       122.112           2 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   17    00  135.71.001.0           1 ZUGOESE                        ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE
   18    00  135.73.009.0           2 SPANNSCHLOSSMUTTER             ECROU DE TENDEUR     TURNBUCKLE
   19    00  135.73.010.0           2 GEWINDESPINDEL RE.             PIVOT                SPINDLE                  R
   20    00  135.73.015.1           2 GEWINDESPINDEL LI.             PIVOT                SPINDLE                  L
   21    00       120.330           2 FL.SK-MUTTER M 24 DIN 936-8    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   22    00       128.063           2 FL.SK-MUTTER M24 L DIN 936-8   ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   23    00  135.74.015.0           1 GEWINDESPINDEL                 PIVOT                SPINDLE
   24    00       120.309           2 FL-SK-MUTTER M24X1,5, 275      ECROU HEX. PLAT      FLAT HEX NUT
   25    00       442.048           2 HUBZYLINDER HUB 75 MM          VERIN DE LEVAGE      LIFTING CYLINDER
   30    00     447.1.251           1 SCHLAUCH 6/3000 KPL.           TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE                     -1135
   30.01 00     447.2.201           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH L= 2500      CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE           +1136
   31    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     RACCORD FILETE EN T  T-CONNECTION
   48    00       442.024           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ  (MF OD. PACOMA) GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   48.01 00       442.108           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ  ( BUETER )      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   49    00  135.70.029.0           4 BOLZEN  L=65                   AXE                  PIN
   50    00       162.606          16 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   51    00       173.143           8 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   52    00  135.72.020.0           1 ZUGOESENHALTER                 SUPPORT ANNEAU D’AT. BRACKET
   53    00       492.005           1 SK-MUTTER M33                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.                -1460
   53.01 00       492.006           1 SK-MUTTER M36                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.                +1461
   54    00       172.124           1 SPANNSTIFT  5X50   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                  -1460
   54.01 00       172.178           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X80   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                  +1461
   55    00       166.809           1 SCHEIBE 54X36,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   61    00  126.79.133.0           1 ZUGOESE KPL. 50                ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE               (53,61    -1460
   61.01 00       492.014           1 ZUGOESE D=40MM                 ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE               +1461
   61.02 00       492.015           1 ZUGOESE D=50MM                 ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE               +1461
   62    00       464.115           1 SCHERGLIED 4,5                 ELEMENT DE CISAILLE. LINK
   63    00       464.206           1 KNOTENKETTE 17 GL. 3,8         CHAINE A NOEUDS      CHAIN
   64    00       172.139           2 SPANNSTIFT  6X26   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   65    00       417.915           8 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN GPN 300 F9    BOUCHON              PLUG
   67    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       *240
   69    00       166.407           1 SCHEIBE 50X30,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   70    00       162.607           1 SCHEIBE 50X30,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   75    00       431.992           1 SICHERUNGSSEIL                 CABLE                CABLE
   76    00  100.74.002.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
   77    00       165.312           1 FEDERRING  12 DIN 128 ZN       RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   78    00       103.084           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X2O DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   81    00  135.74.038.0           1 REGELSPINDEL                   BROCHE DE REGLAGE    CONTROL SPINDLE
   83    00  135.74.045.0           1 VERSTELLSTREBE                 ETRIER REGLABLE      ADJUSTING STRUT
   84    00       100.068           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X45 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   85    00       122.057           1 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   86    00       172.043           1 SPANNSTIFT  3X26   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   87    00       162.404           2 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   88    00  135.74.041.0           1 SCHALTSTANGE                   TIGE DE COMMANDE     HOOK
   89    00  135.74.035.0           1 GLEITSTANGE                    TIGE COULISSANTE     ROD
   90    00       103.305           1 SK-SCHR. M10X70 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   91    00       122.107           3 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   92    00  135.74.031.0           1 SICHERUNGSROHR                 TUBE D’ARRET         RETAINING TUBE
   93    00  135.74.042.0           1 KLEMMKOERPER                   ELEMENT DE BLOCAGE   CLAMP
   94    00       435.604          12 TELLERFEDER 50X25,4X2          RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
   95    00       162.413           1 SCHEIBE 32X18,2X1,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   97    00       172.167           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   98    00       172.119           1 SPANNSTIFT  5X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   99    00  135.74.033.0           1 BOLZEN RE. L=79                AXE                  PIN                      R
  100    00  135.01.073.0           1 U-BUEGEL                       ETRIER EN U          U-STRAP
  101    00       103.304           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X65 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
  103    00       162.766           5 SCHEIBE 40X25,2X3              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0220



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  141.60.000.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG KPL.               REVETEMENT           PANELLING                (1-35
    1    00  141.60.005.0           1 PRESSENABDECKUNG               RECOUVREMENT - PRES. PRESSED COVER PANEL
    2    00  141.60.006.1           1 SEITENSCHUTZ LI.               TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
    3    00  141.60.007.1           1 SEITENSCHUTZ RE.               TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
    4    00  141.60.022.0           1 ROHR RE.                       TUBE                 RING
    5    00  141.60.023.0           1 ROHR LI.                       TUBE                 RING
    6    00  141.60.024.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    7    00  141.60.027.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    8    00  141.60.040.0           1 FRONTSCHUTZ LI.                PROTECTEUR FRONTAL   FRONT GUARD
    9    00  141.60.041.0           1 FRONTSCHUTZ RE.                PROTECTEUR FRONTAL   FRONT GUARD
   10    00  141.60.042.0           1 ABDECKBLECH INNEN LI.          TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   11    00  141.60.043.0           1 ABDECKBLECH INNEN RE.          TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   12    00  141.60.044.0           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER                    -1165
   13    00  128.06.063.0           1 SPERRWINKEL                    EQUERRE D’ARRET      LOCKING ANGLE
   14    00  141.60.060.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   15    00       435.180           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   16    00       435.371           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING                   -1165
   17    00       118.009          14 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   18    00       162.402          28 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   19    00       103.064           4 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           242
   20    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   21    00       162.404          23 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   22    00       103.044           2 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       122.106          11 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   24    00       175.239           4 SPLINT 3,2X20 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   25    00       490.960           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE                   -1165
   26    00  141.60.049.0           2 KANTENSCHUTZ                   PROTECTION           STRIP
   27    00  141.60.064.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   28    00       120.396           4 FL.SK-MUTTER M 8  DIN 936-8    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   29    00       459.035           2 ANSCHLAGPUFFER                 BUTEE                STOP
   30    00       104.380           2 ZYL.SCHR. M8X12 DIN 912-8.8    VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   31    00  141.60.055.0           4 KANTENSCHUTZ                   PROTECTION           STRIP
   32    00       417.716           2 SCHUTZKAPPE                    TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   34    00       103.026           1 SK-SCHR. M 6X3O DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           -1165
   35    00       122.104           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                -1165
   36    00       103.041           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   37    00       162.407           4 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   38    00  141.60.032.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
   39    00       104.547           1 ZYLINDERSCHR. M5X20 DIN 84-4.8 VIS TETE CYLINDR.    CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   40    00  141.60.030.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   41    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   43    00       435.100           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   44    00       108.190           2 FLR-SCHR. M8X40 DIN 603-4.6    VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0250



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+ERNTEBOSS+II+T+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  126.80.105.1           1 EINGANGSGETRIEBE KPL.          TRANSMISS. D’ENTREE  INPUT TRANSMISSION       (1-31
    1    00  126.80.008.1           1 GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE               CARTER B. A VITESSE  GEAR HOUSING
    2    00  126.80.012.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
    3    00  126.80.009.0           1 GETRIEBEDECKEL                 COUVERCLE            COVER
    4    00  115.08.013.0           1 DICHTUNG                       JOINT                GASKET
    5    00       415.120           1 WELLENDICHTRING 40X68X10       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
    6    00       400.225           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6208   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
    7    00       166.122           3 SCHEIBE 56X40X0,3              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    8    00       150.536           1 PASSFEDER AB 12X8X56  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
    9    00   400.325.001           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6308 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING                  648
   10    00       415.122           1 WELLENDICHTRING A 40X80X10     BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
   11    00  126.80.110.0           1 RITZEL  Z=12                   PIGNON               PINION
   12    00   404.206.001           1 ZYLINDERROLLENLAGER NUP2208 DI ROULEMENT A ROUL.CYL CYL.ROLLER BEARING
   13    00  126.80.013.0           1 DISTANZBUECHSE                 DOUILLE ENTRETOISE   SPACER
   14    00       415.175           1 WELLENDICHTRING 55X80X10       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
   15    00  126.80.014.0           1 DISTANZRING                    RONDELLE D’ECART.    SPACER
   16    00       415.388           1 O-RING 40X2,5                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   17    00       166.228           4 SCHEIBE 90X83X0,5              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   18    00       400.327           1 KUGELLAGER 6308 2Z DIN 625     ROULEMENT A BILLES   BEARING, BALL
   19    00       155.154           1 SICHERUNGSRING  90X3 DIN 472   CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   20    00       162.769           1 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X3              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   21    00       155.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING  40X1,75 DIN471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   22    00  126.80.111.0           1 TELLERRAD Z=34                 COURONNE DENTEE      CROWN WHEEL
   23    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   24    00       165.010           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 8     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   25    00       100.061           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X16 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   26    00       167.101           1 SCHEIBE 18X10,2X2,5  ALU       RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   27    00       107.073           1 VERSCHL-SCHR. M18X1,5 DIN 906  BOUCHON FILETE       SCREW PLUG
   30    00       166.411           2 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   31    00       166.007           2 SCHEIBE 56X40X0,15             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0270



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.02 00  534.63.000.0           1 HYDR.KRATZBODENANTRIEB         HYDR.ENTR.FOND RACL. HYDR.BOTTOM SCR.DRI.
    5    00  534.63.018.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET                  -1275
    5.01 00  534.63.018.1           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET                  +1276
    7    00  534.63.021.0           1 STANGE                         BARRE                ROD
   22    00       103.064           2 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       120.160           4 SK-MUTTER     M10 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   24    00       103.043           8 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   25    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   27    00       165.311           4 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   28    00       162.407           7 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   35    00       445.070           1 STEUERBLOCK                    BOITE DE CONTROLE    CONTROL BOX              -1275
   35.01 00       445.073           1 STEUERBLOCK                    BOITE DE CONTROLE    CONTROL BOX              +1276 *323
   36    00       490.923           1 STERNGRIFF 40X8 DIN 6336       POIGNEE EN ETOILE    KNOB
   37    00       120.159          10 SK-MUTTER      M8 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   38    00  106.63.021.0           1 SCHELLE                        COLIER               CLAMP
   39    00  535.63.027.1           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
   40.01 00  535.63.028.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
   40.02 00  535.63.028.1           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
   41    00  534.63.030.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (41,69,70
   42    00  534.63.029.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (42,69,70
   43    00  534.63.031.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (43,69,70 -1275
   43.01 00  534.63.031.1           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            +1276 (69,70
   44    00  534.63.032.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (44,69,70 -1275
   44.01 00  543.63.032.1           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            +1276 (69,70
   45    00       448.232           2 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. R 1/2" 15  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   46    00       448.238           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION           -1275
   47    00     448.1.301           2 GERADE SCHOTTVERSCHRAUBG.      DROIT VISSAGE        THREADED UNION
   48    00       448.351           2 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHR. M 18X1,5 RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   49    00       448.352           1 DROSSELFREIE WINKEL-SCHWENKVER RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   51    00  534.63.022.0           1 ABDECKUNG SCHW.ZUS.            PANNEAU              COVER                    -1275
   51.01 00  534.63.022.1           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER                    +1276
   54    00       165.310           9 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   55    00  534.63.017.0           1 SCHALTSTANGE                   TIGE DE COMMANDE     HOOK
   56    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   57    00       490.903           1 KUGELKNOPF C40XM10 DIN 319     POIGNEE SPHERIQUE    BALL-HANDLE
   61    00       173.501           1 SPANNSTIFT 3X24                GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   69    00       448.007          10 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   70    00       448.008          10 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   71    00       448.120           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL18           ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   72    00       448.121           2 SCHNEIDRING L18                FILIERE              RING
   81    00       624.036           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH                     +1021
   82    00       435.154           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                   +1021
   83    00  534.63.038.0           1 SCHALTSTANGE                   TIGE DE COMMANDE     HOOK                     +1021
   84    00       162.329           2 SCHEIBE 11X34X3                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            +1021
   85    00       438.060           1 FEDERVORSTECKER 3,2            CLIPS                CLIP, SPRING             +1021
   86    00       162.404           2 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            +1021
   87    00       175.238           2 SPLINT 3,2X18 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN                +1021
   88    00  534.63.036.0           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH                     +1021/+1021-1275
   89    00       103.040           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X12 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           +1021/+1021-1275
   90    00       430.977           1 SEILKAUSCHE 3 MM               COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE                  +1021
   91    00  535.63.027.1           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
   93    00       448.173           1 L-VERSCHRAUB.EINSTELLBAR 18    RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW         +1276
   94    00       448.117           1 REDUZIERVERSCHRAUBUNG 18-15    RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION           +1276

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0322



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  534.56.020.0           1 KABINENBEDIENUNG               COM.DE CABINE        REMOTE CABLE CONTROL     (2-43
    0.02 00  534.54.000.0           1 ERWEITERUNGSELEMENT            PROLONGEMENT         EXTENSION                (12,13,51,54
    2    00       445.275           1 STEUERBLOCK                    BOITE DE CONTROLE    CONTROL BOX
    3    00  121.35.010.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
    4    00  534.56.008.0           1 BUEGEL SZ.                     ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    5    00  534.56.005.0           1 LASCHE SZ.                     ECLISSE              PLATE
    6    00  102.01.083.0           1 HALTERUNG                      FIXATION             RETAINER
    7    00     447.6.803           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW16/1600  DKOL  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE
    8    00   447.6.703.1           1 SCHLAUCH HYDR. L=1600MM KPL.   TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE
    9    00       448.352           1 DROSSELFREIE WINKEL-SCHWENKVER RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   10    00     447.1.708           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=50000          CAN. HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC TUBE
   11    00     447.1.513           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=5000           CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE
   12    00     447.4.205           4 HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=5000           CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE
   13    00     448.1.052           4 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   14    00       448.237           2 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. M18X1,5 15 RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   15    00       448.100           2 RUECKSTROMDROSSEL  AG  M14X1,5 REDUCTEUR DE REFLUX  REDUCING VALVE
   16    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   17    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   18    00     445.1.002           1 ZWEIWEGEHAHN                   ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   19    00     448.1.051           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   20    00  152.72.006.0           1 ROHRSTUTZEN                    RACCORD DE TUYAU     PIPE UNION
   21    00       448.239           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG GER.18 RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   22    00       447.912           0 PVC-SPIRALSCHLAUCH  DUNKELGRAU TUYAU SOUPLE         HOSE
   23    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   26    00       494.441           1 AZB „PICK-UP“                  DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   27    00       494.648           1 ABZIEHBILD „KRATZBODEN“        DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   28    00       494.444           1 AZB „DUERRFUTTERAUFBAU“        DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   29    00       494.442           1 AZB „DOSIERER“                 DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   30    00       490.985           1 STERNGRIFF M12 DIN 6336        POIGNEE EN ETOILE    KNOB
   31    00       103.291           2 SK-SCHR.     M8X80 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   32    00       103.064           2 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   33    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   34    00  102.01.090.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   35    00       103.041           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   36    00       165.310           2 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   37    00       448.088           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHL. 18  FICHE                PIN
   38    00       448.052           2 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
   39    00       448.087           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHL. 15  FICHE                PIN
   41    00       415.329           2 O-RING 15X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   42    00       415.316           2 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   43    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   51    00       445.276           1 STEUERVENTIL                   COMMANDE-HYDR.       CONTR.HYDR.
   54    00       494.437           1 AZB „QUERFOERDERBAND LINKS“    DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   55    00       103.489           3 SK-SCHR. M8X150 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0335



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  141.53.100.0           1 ERWEITERUNGSELEMENT            PROLONGEMENT         EXTENSION                (1-8
    1    00       445.182           1 SITZVENTIL                     SOUPAPE              VALVE                    *355 POS.90
    2    00     448.1.041           1 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG DROIT VISSAGE        THREADED UNION
    3    00  103.55.030.0           2 KABEL F. SITZV.                CABLE                CABLE                    (6-8
    4    00       475.364           1 KABELBEZEICHNUNGSRINGE  „4“    DESIGNATION BAGUE    DESIGNATION RING
    5    00       475.363           1 KABELBEZEICHNUNGSRINGE  „3“    DESIGNATION BAGUE    DESIGNATION RING
    6    00       477.012           2 KABEL YMM 2X1,5                CABLE                CABLE                    0,8M
    7    00       475.102          18 ENDHUELSE  H1,5 (10)  BEST.NR. DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    8    00       474.030           2 LEITUNGSDOSE M. DICHTUNG       DOUILLE              SOCKET                   (9,10
    9    00       474.031           2 LEITUNGSDOSE                   DOUILLE              SOCKET
   10    00       474.032           2 PROFILDICHTUNG                 GARNITURE            GASKET

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0357



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   73    00       400.281           4 KUGELLAGER 6210 2RS DIN 625    ROULEMENT A BILLES   BEARING, BALL
   74    00       155.036           1 SICHERUNGSRING  50X2  DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   75    00       162.626           1 SCHEIBE 70X50,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   76    00       543.014           0 LOCTITE 648/50GRUEN            LOCTITE              LOCTITE
   77    00  534.29.061.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   78    00       103.020           4 SK-SCHR. M6X10 DIN 933-8.8     VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   79    00       122.104           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   80    00       162.405           8 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   81    00  126.29.167.0           1 AUGENSCHRAUBE                  VIS A OEIL           EYE SCREW
   82    00       172.119           1 SPANNSTIFT  5X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   83    00       172.167           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   84    00  534.85.052.0           2 LASCHE LG.                     ECLISSE              PLATE
   85    00  107.20.020.0           1 ABSTECKSTANGE                  TRINGLE A ENFICHER   FIXING ROD
   86    00       438.001           1 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS                CLIP, SPRING
   91    00  452.40.166.0           2 MUTTER                         ECROU                NUT                      +1126
   92    00       162.617           1 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            +1126
   93    00  100.04.077.0           2 SPANNROLLE                     GALET DE TENSION     TENSIONING PULLEY        +1126
   94    00       103.367           1 SK-SCHR. M16X65 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           +1126
   95    00  534.85.084.0           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M16                VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           +1126
   96    00       165.314           2 FEDERRING 16 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING           +1126
   97    00       162.506           1 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X1,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            +1126
   98    00  534.85.086.0           1 DISTANZHUELSE KURZ             DOUILLE D¥ECARTEMENT SPACER                   +1126
   99    00  540.85.022.0           2 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING                     +1126

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0370



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       470.206           1 LEUCHTENEINHEIT RUECKW. KPL.   UNITE D’ECLAIRAGE    LIGHT-UNIT, FRONT        (6-12
    1    00       476.059           1 KABEL 6-POLIG M. STECKER       CABLE                CABLE                    L=1000(1,2
    2    00       474.102           1 STECKER 7-POLIG                FICHE                PIN
    3    00       475.127           5 SELBSTKLEBEPLATTE              PLAQUE AUTOCOLLANTE  GLUE PLATE
    4    00       475.161          15 KABELBINDER 2,5X98             ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
    5    00   470.991.001           2 DREIECKRUECKSTRAHLER           CATADIOPTRE TRIANGLE REFLECTOR
    6    00       470.145           1 KAMMERLEUCHTE LI. (STARLUX)    ECLAIRAGE ENCAST. G. LAMP                     L
    7    00       470.144           1 KAMMERLEUCHTE RE. (STARLUX)    ECLAIRAGE ENCAST. G. LAMP                     R
    8    00       488.202           4 EINFADENLAMPE 12V/21W          LAMPE MONOFILAMENT   LAMP
    9    00       488.220           2 SOFFITTENLAMPE 12V/5W DIN72601 LINOLITE             TUBULAR BULB
   10    00       474.211           1 LEITUNGSVERBINDER              CONNECTEUR DE CON.   CABLE CONNECTOR
   11    00       477.122           1 KABEL F. LEUCHTE               CABLE                CABLE                    @4650    R
   12    00       477.122           1 KABEL F. LEUCHTE               CABLE                CABLE                    @2800    L
   13    00       104.547           4 ZYLINDERSCHR. M5X20 DIN 84-4.8 VIS TETE CYLINDR.    CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   14    00       120.156           4 SK-MUTTER M 5 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   15    00       118.003           4 ZYL.-SCHR. M5X12 DIN 84-4.8    VIS TETE CYLINDR.    CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   16    00       475.195          11 KABELKLEMME                    BORNE DE CONNEXION   CABLE CLIP
   18    00       104.509           1 ZYL-SCHR. M 3X20 DIN 84-4.8    VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   19    00       162.155           1 SCHEIBE A 3,2 DIN 125          RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   20    00       165.304           1 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 3     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   21    00       120.153           1 SK-MUTTER M3 DIN 934 6         ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   30    00       494.405           1 ABZIEHBILD 10 KM               DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                 P:A,NL,B,Y
   33    00       122.104           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   36    00       470.960           6 RUECKSTRAHLER 55 ORANGE        CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR
   37    00  191.64.004.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   38    00  126.95.011.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLERTRAEGER           SUPPORT DE CATAPHOTE REFLECTOR MOUNTING       P:BRD
   38.01 00  163.62.001.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLERHALTER            SUPPORT DE CATAPHOTE HOLDER                   P:536
   39    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           P:BRD
   40    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                P:BRD
   41    00   470.991.001           2 DREIECKRUECKSTRAHLER           CATADIOPTRE TRIANGLE REFLECTOR                P:BRD
   42    00  126.91.019.0           2 UNTERLAGE                      CALE                 SPACER
   43    00       470.981           2 RUECKSTRAHLER WEISS D 80 MM    CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                P:CH
   44    00       470.146           2 GEHAEUSEDECKEL (STARLUX)       CONVERCLE DU CARTER  HOUSING COVER
   45    00  191.64.005.0           1 KENNZEICHENSCHILD              PLAQUETTE SIGNALE.   REGISTRATION PLATE
   46    00       118.006           2 SK-SCHRAUBE SELBSTSCHN. M 8X12 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0460



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   456.291/359           1 GELENKWELLE WWZ2370-SC15-1210  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    00       456.359           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D’ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       456.291           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D’ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        85.102           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        85.101           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45      21.10.10           1 AUFSTECKGABEL 1 3/8" 6-TLG     MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   12    45           101           1 SCHIEBESTIFT                   CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   13    00       103.064           6 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   14    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   15    45      21.32.16           1 FLANSCHGABEL                   MACHOIRE A BRIDE     FLANGE YOKE
   16    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       *521
   21    45      21.00.00           4 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45      63.27.00           4 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45      63.22.01           2 KEGELSCHMIERNIPPEL             GRAISSEUR            GREASE NIPPLE
   24    45      21.41.00           2 FLANSCHGABEL                   FOURCHE A BRIDE      FLANGE FORK
   25    45      60.68.00           4 GLEITSCHEIBE                   DISQUE DE GLISSEMENT SLIDING WASHER
   26    45      90.00.01           2 FUEHRUNGSSCHEIBE               DISQUE DE GUIDAGE    GUIDE WASHER
   27    45      21.41.01           2 FLANSCHGABEL                   MACHOIRE A BRIDE     FLANGE YOKE
   28    00       103.045          12 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X30 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   29    00       120.159          12 SK-MUTTER      M8 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   30    45      21.11.10           1 INNENGABEL F. OVGA             FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK
   31    00       173.202           2 SPANNSTIFT DIN 1481 10X65      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   32    45      75.11.96           1 PROF. OVAGA                    PROFILE              PROFILE OVGA
   33    45      75.16.16           1 PROFIL 1 G                     PROFILE              SECTION
   34    45      21.12.10           1 RILLENGABEL 1 G                MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45      85.15.51           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45      60.15.00           2 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  BOLT
   53    45      82.83.06           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45      82.36.03           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0490



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    45        182728           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG KPL.      LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     45 59.111.11 850 NM
    2    45           108           1 ZIEHVERSCHLUSS KPL.            VERROU               DRAW SEAL
    3    45      62.10.02           1 SPRENGRING SP 50 DIN 5417      AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
    4    45      16.20.52           1 WINKELRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   ANGLE RING
    5    45      65.03.05           1 SPERRHUELSE                    VERROU               LOCK COLLAR
    6    45      64.01.02           3 KUGEL  1/2" V DIN 5401         BILLE                BALL
    7    45      66.01.46           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    8    45      16.20.16           1 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
    9    45      68.18.00           1 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D’ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   10    00       155.164           1 SICHERUNGSRING 115X4 DIN 472   CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   11    45      16.20.07           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D’APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   12    45      59.40.07           1 NABE KPL.                      MOYEU                HUB
   13    45     16.50.450           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   14    45      59.43.00           2 SPERRNOCKEN                    CAME DE BLOCAGE      LOCKING CAM
   15    45      59.45.00           1 FEDERPAKET MONTIERT            BLOC-RESSORT COMPLET SPRING PACK ASSEMBLY
   16    45     59.42.100           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING

                                                                                                                                          0536/BT 0521



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+ERNTEBOSS+II+T+Spare+parts+list

